           ALUMINIUM
                    ●     TECHNICAL AND
                           PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
                    ●     STANDARD TOLERANCES
                    ●     DIMENSIONAL TABLES
                           AND WEIGHTS
AL+Mn+Mg - Series 3000. Manganese, alone (intermetallic compound Mn Al6 up to 1,5%) or together with
Magnesium (in contents up to 1,3%), confers to Aluminium higher mechanical features, maintaining good

Solubilized, quenched,
artificially aged.
T7TS
TAH T10
Cooled after hot processing, hardened,
artificially aged.
If the number 51 or 52 is added to the physical condition (example T6) means that the
following additional treatments were executed:
Solubilized, quenched, hardened,
artificially aged.
T8THA
Solubilized, quenched, artificially aged,
hardened.
T9TAH
Removed Removed
EN AW-1080A ((AI99,8(A)) 1080A AI99,8 1080A 4509 9001/4 1080A A1080
EN AW-1070A (AI 99,7) 1070A AI99.7 - 4508 9001/3 1070A A1070
EN AW-1050A (AI 99,5) 1050A AI99,5 1050A 4507 9001/2 1050A A1050
EN AW-1200 (AI99,0) 1200 AI99 1200 3567 9001/1 1200 A1200
EN AW-1100 (AI99,0 Cu) 1100 - - - - 1100 A1100
EN AW-2011 (Al Cu6 Bi Pb) 2011 Al Cu Bi Pb 2011 6362 9002/5 2011 A2011
ENAW-2014 (AI Cu4 Si Mg) 2014 Al Cu Si Mn 2014A 3581 9002/3 2014 A2014
EN AW-2017A ((Al Cu4 Mg Si(A)) 2017A Al Cu Mg1 2017A 3579 9002/2 2017 A A2017
EN AW-2618A (Al Cu2 Mg1,5 Ni) 2618A - 2618A 7250 2618A -
EN AW-2024 (AI Cu4 Mg1) 2024 AI Cu Mg2 2024 3583 9002/4 2024 A2024
EN AW-2030/2007
(Al Cu4 Pb Mg)
2030/
2007
Al Cu Mg Pb - - 9002/8 2030 -
EN AW-3003 (AI Mn1 Cu) 3003 AI Mn Cu 3103 7788 9003/1 3003 A3003
EN AW-3004 (AI Mn1 Mg1) 3004 AI Mn1 Mg1 - 6361 9003/2 3004 A3004
EN AW-3005 (AI Mn1 Mg0,5) 3005 AI Mn1 Mg0,5 - - 9003/4 3005 A3005
EN AW-3105 (AI Mn0,5 Mg0,5) 3105 AI Mn0,5 Mg0,5 3105 3103 - - -
ENAW-5005 ((AI Mg1(B)) 5005 AI Mg1 5005 5764 9005/1 5005 A5005
EN AW-5049 (Al Mg2,5 Mn0,8) 5049 Al Mg2,5 Mn0,8 - - - 5049 -
EN AW-5251 (Al Mg2) 5251 Al Mg2 Mn0,3 5251 4511 - 5251 -
EN AW-5052 (Al Mg2,5) 5052 AI Mg2,5 - 3574 9005/2 5052 A5052
EN AW-5454 (AI Mg3 Mn) 5454 Al Mg2,7 Mn 5454 7789 9005/3 5454 A5454
EN AW-5754 (Al Mg3) 5754 AI Mg3 - - - 5754 -
EN AW-5356 ((AI Mg5 Cr(A)) 5356 AI Mg5 3576 - - 5356 -
EN AW-5182 (Al Mg4,5 Mn0,4) 5182 AI Mg5 Mn - - - 5182 -
EN AW-5083 (Al Mg4,5 Mn0,7) 5083 AI Mg4,5 Mn 5083 7790 9005/5 5083 A5083
EN AW-5086 (AI Mg4) 5086 AI Mg4 Mn - 5452 9005/4 5086 A5086
EN AW-6005A ((AI Mg Si(A)) 6005A AI Mg Si - - 9006/6 6005A -
EN AW-6026 (AI Mg Si Bi) 6026 Al Mg Si Bi - - - - -
EN AW-6060 (AI Mg Si) 6060 AI Mg Si0,5 6063 3569 9006/1 6060 -
EN AW-6061 (Al Mg1 Si Cu) 6061 Al Mg1 Si Cu 6061 6170 9006/2 6061 A6061
EN AW-6012 (AI Mg Si Pb) 6012 Al Mg Si Pb 6012 - - - -
EN AW-6082 (Al Si1 Mg Mn) 6082 AI Mg Si1 6082 3571 9006/4 6082 -
EN AW-7020 (Al Zn4,5 Mg1) 7020 AI Zn4,5 Mg1 7020 7791 9007/1 7020 7020
EN AW-7049A (Al Zn) 7049A - - - - 7049A -
EN AW-7075 (AI Zn5,5 Mg Cu) 7075 AI Zn Mg Cu1,5 7075 3735 9007/2 7075 A7075
EN AW-8011A (AI Fe Si) 8011 - - - 8011 - -
EN AW-1050
EN AW 2011
EN AW 2030-2007
EN AW 2017